Affiliate Company
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group

Affiliate Company
South Jersey Resources Group
Elizabethtown Gas
South Jersey Resources Group
Elizabethtown Gas
South Jersey Resources Group
Elizabethtown Gas

South Jersey Gas Company
Statement of Intercompany Off System Sale Transactions
For the period July 01, 2025 through September 30, 2025

Period

Jul-25
Aug-25
Sep-25

Volumes (Dth)
35,110
78,000
10,000

South Jersey Gas Company
Statement of Intercompany Purchase Transactions
For the period July 01, 2025 through September 30, 2025

Period
Jul-25
Jul-25

Aug-25

Aug-25

Sep-25

Sep-25

South Jersey Gas Company

Volumes (Dth)

5,700

10,100
86,800

1,500

125,558

9,000

$
$

Total Invoiced
104,290.00
212,662.50

19,800.00

Total Payment
15,675.00
30,270.00

110,702.50
3,202.50
202,090.00
16,423.50
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Statement of Intercompany Capacity Release Transactions
For the period July 01, 2025 through September 30, 2025

Affiliate Company
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group
South Jersey Resources Group

Period Volumes (Dth/Day)

Jul-25
Jul-25
Aug-25
Aug-25
Sep-25
Sep-25

65,064
20,000
58,452
20,000
59,677
20,000

Total Credit Category
(76,225.01) 0SS

0 CIP AMA
(66,745.10) 0SS

0 CIP AMA
(63,595.00) 0SS

0 CIP AMA



South Jersey Gas Company
Statement of Intercompany Capacity Purchase Transactions
For the period July 01, 2025 through September 30, 2025

Volumes Total
Affiliate Company Period (Dth/Day) Payment Category
South Jersey Resources Group Jul-25 0 $ 0
Elizabethtown Gas Jul-25 0 $ 0
South Jersey Resources Group Aug-25 0 $ 0
Elizabethtown Gas Aug-25 0 $ 0
South Jersey Resources Group Sep-25 0 $ 0
Elizabethtown Gas Sep-25 0 $ 0

South Jersey Gas Company
Statement of Intercompany Asset Management Agreement (AMA) Transactions
For the period July 01, 2025 through September 30, 2025

Volumes
Affiliate Company Period (Dth/Day) Total Payment  Category
South Jersey Resources Group Jul-25 20,000 $363,328.57 Fee
South Jersey Resources Group Aug-25 20,000 $ 363,328.57 Fee

South Jersey Resources Group Sep-25 20,000 $ 363,328.57 Fee
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