

**South Jersey Gas Company**  
**Statement of Intercompany Off System Sale Transactions**  
**For the period July 01, 2025 through September 30, 2025**

<b>Affiliate Company</b>	<b>Period</b>	<b>Volumes (Dth)</b>	<b>Total Invoiced</b>
South Jersey Resources Group	Jul-25	35,110	\$ 104,290.00
South Jersey Resources Group	Aug-25	78,000	\$ 212,662.50
South Jersey Resources Group	Sep-25	10,000	\$ 19,800.00

**South Jersey Gas Company**  
**Statement of Intercompany Purchase Transactions**  
**For the period July 01, 2025 through September 30, 2025**

<b>Affiliate Company</b>	<b>Period</b>	<b>Volumes (Dth)</b>	<b>Total Payment</b>
South Jersey Resources Group	Jul-25	5,700	\$ 15,675.00
Elizabethtown Gas	Jul-25	10,100	\$ 30,270.00
South Jersey Resources Group	Aug-25	86,800	\$ 110,702.50
Elizabethtown Gas	Aug-25	1,500	\$ 3,202.50
South Jersey Resources Group	Sep-25	125,558	\$ 202,090.00
Elizabethtown Gas	Sep-25	9,000	\$ 16,423.50

**South Jersey Gas Company**  
**Statement of Intercompany Capacity Release Transactions**  
**For the period July 01, 2025 through September 30, 2025**

<b>Affiliate Company</b>	<b>Period</b>	<b>Volumes (Dth/Day)</b>	<b>Total Credit</b>	<b>Category</b>
South Jersey Resources Group	Jul-25	65,064	\$ (76,225.01)	OSS
South Jersey Resources Group	Jul-25	20,000	\$ 0	CIP AMA
South Jersey Resources Group	Aug-25	58,452	\$ (66,745.10)	OSS
South Jersey Resources Group	Aug-25	20,000	\$ 0	CIP AMA
South Jersey Resources Group	Sep-25	59,677	\$ (63,595.00)	OSS
South Jersey Resources Group	Sep-25	20,000	\$ 0	CIP AMA

**South Jersey Gas Company**  
**Statement of Intercompany Capacity Purchase Transactions**  
**For the period July 01, 2025 through September 30, 2025**

<b>Affiliate Company</b>	<b>Period</b>	<b>Volumes (Dth/Day)</b>	<b>Total Payment</b>	<b>Category</b>
South Jersey Resources Group	Jul-25	0	\$ 0	
Elizabethtown Gas	Jul-25	0	\$ 0	
South Jersey Resources Group	Aug-25	0	\$ 0	
Elizabethtown Gas	Aug-25	0	\$ 0	
South Jersey Resources Group	Sep-25	0	\$ 0	
Elizabethtown Gas	Sep-25	0	\$ 0	

**South Jersey Gas Company**  
**Statement of Intercompany Asset Management Agreement (AMA) Transactions**  
**For the period July 01, 2025 through September 30, 2025**

<b>Affiliate Company</b>	<b>Period</b>	<b>Volumes (Dth/Day)</b>	<b>Total Payment</b>	<b>Category</b>
South Jersey Resources Group	Jul-25	20,000	\$ 363,328.57	Fee
South Jersey Resources Group	Aug-25	20,000	\$ 363,328.57	Fee
South Jersey Resources Group	Sep-25	20,000	\$ 363,328.57	Fee